

289
16.01.2025
BP/AGM

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**C.P.A.N. 793 of 2023
in
W.P.A. 16120 of 2022**

**Subir Kumar Bhadra & Anr.
-versus
Ms. Seema Mondal**

**Mr. Ranjit Kumar Roy.
Mr. Alakendu Pal.
...For the Petitioners.**

1. Leave granted to the learned advocate on record of the petitioners to implead the present incumbent as contemnor in the contempt application and serve copy of the contempt application upon the added respondent.
2. The added respondent shall be obliged to comply the order passed by the Court.
3. List the matter on 6th March, 2025.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)