

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**C.P.A.N. 793 of 2023
In
W.P.A. 16120 of 2022**

**Subir Kumar Bhadra & Anr.
-versus
Ms. Seema Mondal & Anr.**

**Mr. Ranjit Kumar Roy.
...For the Petitioners.**

1. Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today is taken on record.

2. Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioners asserts that the order passed by the Court has not been complied with.

3. Let Contempt Rule be issued against the alleged contemnors, returnable on 8th May, 2025.

4. Pendency of the contempt application will not stand in the way of the alleged contemnors to comply the direction passed by the Court.

Rule drawn
in a separate
sheet

(Amrita Sinha, J.)