

08-05-2025
Item no.114
Subrata
Bhattacharyya
AR(C)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPCRC No.57 of 2025
Subir Kumar Bhadra & Anr.

-vs-

Ms. Seema Mondal & Anr.
arising out of
WPA No.16120 of 2022

Mr. Ranjit Kumar Roy
Mr. Alakendu Pal

...for the petitioners

None

...for the contemnors

1. Despite issuance of the Contempt Rule, none of the contemnors is present in court; nor does anyone represent the contemnors.
2. The Officer-in-charge, Nadanghat police station is hereby directed to produce Ms. Seema Mondal, the erstwhile Pradhan of Nasratpur Gram Panchayat, and Ms. Kanan Burman, the present Pradhan, Nasratpur Gram Panchayat, before this court on June 12, 2025 when the contempt application will be taken up.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to communicate this order to the Officer-in-Charge of Nadanghat police station for compliance.
4. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this court.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

